Home » invt » INVT IVIC1L-1616MAR-T Micro Programmable Logic Controller User Guide
IVIC1L-1616MAR-T Micro Programmable Logic Controller
User Guide
Version: V1.0 202212
INVT IVIC1L-1616MAR-T Micro Programmable Logic Controller
User Guide
Manuals+ —  User Manuals Simplified.

issues.
Introduction
1.1 Model Designation
The model designation is shown in the following figure.
To Customers: Thank you for choosing our products. To improve the product and provide better service for you,
could you please fill in the form after the product has been operated for 1 month, and mail or fax it to our Customer
Service Center? We will send you an exquisite souvenir upon receiving the complete Product Quality Feedback
Form. Furthermore, if you can give us some advices on improving the product and service quality, you will be
awarded a special gift. Thank you very much!
Shenzhen INVT Electric Co., Ltd.
Product Quality Feedback Form
Customer name Phone
Address Postal Code
Model Date of use
Machine SN
Appearance or structure
Performance
Package
Material
Quality problem during us
age
Suggestion about improv
ement
Address: INVT Guangming Technology Building, Songbai Road, Matian, Guangming District, Shenzhen, China
Tel: +86 23535967
1.2 Outline
The outline of the basic module is shown in the following figure by taking the example of IVC1L-1616MAR-T.
PORTO and PORT1 PORT2 are communication terminals. PORTO uses RS232 mode with Mini DIN8 socket.
PORT1 and PORT2 have double RS485. The busbar socket is for connecting the extension module. The mode
selection switch has three positions: ON, TM and OFF.
1.3 Terminal Introduction
1. The layouts of terminals are shown as follows: Input terminals:
Input terminal definition table
No. Sign Description No. Sign Description
1 S/S Input source/sink mode selection
terminal 14 X1 Digital signal X1 input terminal
2 XO Digital signal XO input terminal 1 c I”‘ n
‘ Digital signal X3 input terminal
3 X2 Digital signal X2 input terminal 16 c
X’ Digital signal X5 input terminal
4 X4 Digital signal X4 input terminal 17
‘ ‘
y7
” Digital signal X7 input terminal
5 X6 Digital signal X6 input terminal 18 X11 Digital signal X11 input terminal
6 X10 Digital signal X10 input terminal 19 X13 Digital signal X13 input terminal
7 X12 Digital signal X12 input terminal 20 X15 Digital signal X15 input terminal
8 X14 Digital signal X14 input terminal 21 X17 Digital signal X17 input terminal
9 X16 Digital signal X16 input terminal 22 FG RTD cable shield ground
10 11 Positive RTD auxiliary current of
CH1 23 R1+ Positive thermal-resistor sisnal iniut of
CH1
11 11 Negative RTD auxiliary current of
CH1 24 R1 Negative thermal-resistor sisnal ineut o
f CH1
12 12+ Positive RTD auxiliary current of
CH2 25 R2+ Positive thermal-resistor sisnal iniut of
CH2
13 12— Negative RTD auxiliary current of
CH2 26 R2— Negative thermal-resistor signal input
of CH2
Output terminals:
No. Sign Description No. Sign Description
1 +24 Positive pole of output power sup
ply 24V 14 COM Negative pole of output power s
upply 24V
2 YO Control output terminal 15 COMO Control output common terminal
3 Y1 Control output terminal 16 Empty
4 Y2 Control output terminal 17 COM1 Common terminal of control out
put terminal
5 Y3 Control output terminal 18 COM2 Common terminal of control out
put terminal